

:  
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 357/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in SA No. 527/1995 & RST  
No. 3011/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAHEBZADA MIR TILAWAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SHAFEEQ AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Huzeffa Ahmadi, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Wajid Ali Kamil, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo as regards possession, as obtaining today, shall

be maintained until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen)            (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master                Court Master