

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2307/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in SA No. 527/1995 & RST  
No. 3011/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAHEBZADA MIR TILAWAT ALI KHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SHAFEEQ AHMED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 21/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. Wasif Gilani,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.  
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERAs a last chance, petitioner has to take appropriate steps for service  
upon unserved respondents, before 11th September, 2008.Office has to be careful in drafting Office Report in as much as in the  
present case Respondent Nos. are not properly disclosed in the Office  
Report.

List the matter on 11th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar