

ITEM NO.78 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2307/2008

SAHEBZADA MIR TILAWAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SHAFEEQ AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wasif Gilani,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. T.s. Shanthi,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office has to explain in writing to the undersigned within a week that when affidavit of service is filed on 11.8.2008 why a statement regarding not filing of affidavit is made in the office report dated 11.9.2008.

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Dasti service is allowed.

Dasti notice be forwarded through the City Civil Court Hyderabad. The serving officer of the concerned court is directed to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

Since all the respondents are residing in the same house, respondent No.2 is directed to disclose the proper and correct address as well as stand of unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in view of the fact that they were co-petitioners/appellants before the High Court in S.A.No.527/1995 and they have filed such second appeal through a common advocate.

List the matter on 18.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar