

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2307/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 25/07/2007 in SA No. 527/1995 & RST  
No. 3011/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAHEBZADA MIR TILAWAT ALI KHAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SHAFEEQ AHMED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 19.8.2009)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Hemalatha Mohan)  
Sr. P.A.(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master