

X
ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2307/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in SA No.
527/1995 & RST No. 3011/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

SAHEBZADA MIR TILAWAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SHAFEEQ AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Banga,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Shanthi,Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed their counter
Affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.3 by Regd. Post A.D.
List the matter on 19.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG