

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2307/2008

SAHEBZADA MIR TILAWAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SHAFEEQ AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, permission to file
additional documents)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
dasti notice has already been served. However, he sought
time for filing the affidavit of service. Two weeks' time
granted.

List on 8.8.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA)
REGISTRAR