

LISTED ON: 16.8.2013
COURT NO.: 10
ITEM NO. : 207

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 2307 OF 2008.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file Additional Documents)

AND

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SAHEBZADA MIR TILAWAT ALI KHAN AND ANR. .PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SHAFEEQ AHMED AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st January, 2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo as regards possession, as obtaining today, shall be maintained until further orders."

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-XIIA

"Post for final disposal.

Interim order to continue."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are total three respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2 has also filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and the same has been included in the paper books. Service is complete on respondent no. 3 through Paper Publication but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

: 2 :

The aforesaid matter alongwith applications are listed before the Hon' ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ejaz Mabool, Advocate
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Advocate
REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT