

d

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2307/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in Review SAMP No. No.3011/2005 in S.A. No. 527/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAHEBZADA MIR TILAWAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SHAFEEQ AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Wajid Ali Kamil, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|